

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2668/2019

SHALINI VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUVEER KUMAR RAVI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.171109/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.171110/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Chandra Shekhar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings in
Matrimonial Case C.S. No. 146A of 2019, titled as,
"Suveer Kumar Ravi Vs. Smt. Shalini Verma" pending
before the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court,
Bilaspur (Chhattisgarh) shall remain stayed.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR