

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 2668/2019

SHALINI VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUVEER KUMAR RAVI

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Richa Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent on 14.1.2020 and vakalatnama has been filed on 22.1.2020. Ld. Counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Granted.

List again on 30.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar