

ITEM NO.11

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).2668/2019

SHALINI VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUVEER KUMAR RAVI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.171109/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 11-01-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one is connected for the petitioner through video
conferencing.

List after two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KALIA)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS