

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
ORIGINAL TRANSFER JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 2668 of 2019

SHALINI VERMA

PETITIONER

VERSUS

SUVEER KUMAR RAVI @ SUVEER KUMAR VERMA

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that with the passage of time, nothing survives in the petition and prays for withdrawal of the petition.

In view of the above submission, the Transfer Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

..... J.  
[B.R. GAVAI]

..... J.  
[C.T. RAVIKUMAR]

NEW DELHI;  
12<sup>th</sup> September, 2022

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2668/2019

SHALINI VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUVEER KUMAR RAVI @ SUVEER KUMAR VERMA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 171109/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 12-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.  
Ms. Richa Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. shubhankar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of as withdrawn in  
terms of the signed order.

(SONIA GULATI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(signed order is placed on the file)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)